ANCHORAGE PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA TO THE STREET
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT TO REIMBURSE THE CAMPBELL AIRSTRIP LRSA
FOR PARK MAINTENANCE

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the 2002 General Government Operating Budget is revised by
appropriating the sum of Thirty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Dollars ($32,260) from
the Anchorage Parks and Recreation Service Area to the Street Maintenance Department.

Section 2: That this appropriation is to be used to reimburse the Campbell Airstrip
LRSA for 2001 park maintenance costs.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this